EU-type examination (Module B)
certificate
No: 172140072/AA/00
In compliance with the procedure specified in RD_061, Telefication declares as designated Notified Body 0560 for
the European Radio Equipment Directive, that the stated product, complies with the essential requirements, in
accordance with Article 3 of Directive 2014/53/EU, as indicated under Annex 1 of this certificate, based on the
applicable Technical Standards and Specifications as listed under Annex 2 of this Certificate.
Product description: Portable VHF marine radiotelephone (non-GMDSS)
Trademark: Sailor
Type designation: SP3510
Hardware / Software version: 60-123533-K / 2.00.xx
Variants: --
This certificate is granted to manufacturer:
Name: Thrane & Thrane A/S
Address: industrivej 30
City: 9490 PANDRUP
Country: Denmark
This certificate remains valid as long as the stated product stays in compliance with the essential requirements of
the Radio Equipment Directive.
This certificate has THREE Annexes.
Zevenaar, 20 July 2017
Geesje Geers
Product Assessor
Annex 1 to EU-type examination
Number: 172140072/AA/00
20 July 2017
Page 2 / 6
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
General Conditions
For each product to which this EU-type examination relates, it has complied to the essential requirements as follows:
Article 3.1
Radio equipment shall be constructed so as to ensure:
C (a)
The protection of health and safety of persons and of domestic animals and the protection of property,
including the objectives with respect to safety requirements set out in Directive 2014/35/EU, but with no
voltage limit applying;
C (b) An adequate level of electromagnetic compatibility as set out in Directive 2014/30/EU.
Article 3.2
C  Radio equipment shall be so constructed that it both effectively uses and supports the efficient use of
radio spectrum in order to avoid harmful interference.
Article 3.3
Radio equipment within certain categories or classes shall be so constructed that it complies with the following
essential requirements:
NA (a) Radio equipment interworks with accessories, in particular with common chargers;
NA (b) Radio equipment interworks via networks with other radio equipment;
NA (c) Radio equipment can be connected to interfaces of the appropriate type throughout the Union;
NA (d) Radio equipment does not harm the network or its functioning nor misuse network resources, thereby
causing an unacceptable degradation of service;.
NA (e) Radio equipment incorporates safeguards to ensure that the personal data and privacy of the user and
of the subscriber are protected;
NA (f) Radio equipment supports certain features ensuring protection from fraud;
C (g) Radio equipment supports certain features ensuring access to emergency services;
NA (h) Radio equipment supports certain features in order to facilitate its use by users with a disability;
NA (i)
Radio equipment supports certain features in order to ensure that software can only be loaded into the
radio equipment where the compliance of the combination of the radio equipment and software has
been demonstrated.
Opinions
C = Conform
NC = Not Conform
NA = Not applicable (for this equipment)
NP = Not performed (in this statement)
Annex 1 to EU-type examination
Number: 172140072/AA/00
20 July 2017
Page 3 / 6
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands